VAL-US Open Terminal Power SPD
Key Features
2
 Large selection of UL Type 1 Listed DIN rail SPDs
 UL Type 1 : Allowed on supply side of overcurrent protection
 Assemblies are Listed, modules are Recognized.
Marked according to US voltage systems
 Listed Open Type SPDs can be used in any suitable

Configuration by Service Single Phase
10
VAL-US Open Terminal SPD Introduction
L
N
G
Single Phase “1+0” for L-N at the grounded
service entrance or anywhere for
isolation to ground.
“1+1” for use away from the N-G
bonding point, with a GDT
protecting N-G.
“1+1V” for use away from the N-G
bonding point, with an MOV protecting
N-G for DC and higher-voltage AC.
120V (40kA) 2910348 - VAL-US-120/40/1+0-FM 2910349 - VAL-US-120/40/1+1-FM
120V (65kA) 2910355 - VAL-US-120/65/1+0-FM 2910356 - VAL-US-120/65/1+1-FM
240V (40kA) 2910361 - VAL-US-240/40/1+0-FM 2910362 - VAL-US-240/40/1+1-FM
277V (40kA) 2910372 - VAL-US-277/40/1+0-FM 2910373 - VAL-US-277/40/1+1-FM
277V (80kA) 2910377 - VAL-US-277/80/1+0-FM 2910378 - VAL-US-277/80/1+1V-FM
347V (30kA) 2910381 - VAL-US-347/30/1+0-FM 2910382 - VAL-US-347/30/1+1V-FM
Configuration by Service Single Split Phase
11
VAL-US Open Terminal SPD Introduction
Split Phase “1+0” for L-N at the grounded

than 99% of residential and
most office spaces.
This is delivered from a
single transformer that is
center tapped and
grounded at the center.
Configuration by Service Three-Phase Wye “Y”
12
VAL-US Open Terminal SPD Introduction
Three-Phase Y “3+0” for locations within 3m of
the N-G bond, in the service
panel.
“3+1” for use away from the N-G
bonding point, with a GDT or MOV
protecting N-G.
120/208V (40kA) 2910353 - VAL-US-120/40/3+0-FM 2910354 - VAL-US-120/40/3+1-FM
120/208V (65kA) 2910359 - VAL-US-120/65/3+0-FM 2910360 - VAL-US-120/65/3+1-FM
240/400V (40kA) 2910366 - VAL-US-240/40/3+0-FM 2910367 - VAL-US-240/40/3+1-FM
277/480V (40kA) 2910374 - VAL-US-277/40/3+1-FM
277/480V (80kA) 1075896 - VAL-US-277/80/3+0-FM 2910379 - VAL-US-277/80/3+1V-FM
347/600V and
400/690V (30 kA)
2910383 - VAL-US-347/30/3+0-FM 1079099 - VAL-US-347/30/3+1V-FM
The 3-phase “Y” is very